All Feeds Grown; 120 Cows; 19,200 Lbs. Milk

Investment

Land, per acre
Prof it (or loss)

Cow barns, feed storage
Prof it (or loss)

Heifer barns, feed storage
Profit (or loss)

Milk, feed and manure
handling equipment

Prof it (or loss)

Crop machinery
Profit (or loss)

Debt Management Impact

- 10%

627.30
(10,298)

170,442
(9,510)

69,970
(10,503)

128,527
(8,805)

106,173
(9,212)

Base

D o 1 1 a r s

697.00
(11,193)

189,380
(11,193)

77,744
(11,193)

142,808
(11,193)

117,970
(11,193)

+10%

766.70
(12,089)

208,318
(12,887)

85,518
(11,884)

157,089
(13,582)

129,767
(13,158)

Table 15 shows that a movement up or down in both interes t
rates paid were about equal to c hanging the percent in debt, or
debt to asset ratio. This would not be true if the interest
rates were at a different level. Unfortunately, the main
management tool implied by Table 15 is to not go into debt in the
first place.

,---------- -------------------- ---------------

19

Table 15. PROFIT SENSITIVITY TO INTEREST AND DEBT
All Feeds Grown; 120 Cows; 19,200 Lbs. Milk

Change In
Base Prof it Prof it

Item -10% Base +10% (or Loss) (or Loss)

Interest Rates:
Short and
intermediate
term, % 10.98 12.20 13.42 (11,193) ± 1,256

Long-term, % 10.35 11.50 12.65 (11,193) ± 1,108

All interest
rates (11,193) ± 2,364

Percent in debt 18 20 22 (11,193)
(8,851) (11,193) (13,535) ± 2,342

Crop And Feed sensitivity

Crop yields are changed in the first three row sets of Table
16, while soybean price changes are in the last set. Hay or
haylage changes were analyzed with new seeding due to being
closely related. It was assumed management changes that would
change one would also change the other. All of the changes in
Table 16 were assumed to come at no cost. Given this simplifying
qualification, hay crop yield increases of 10 percent would
increase profit the most of those items in Table 16.

20

Table 16. SENSITIVITY TO CROP YIELDS AND SOYBEAN MEAL
All Feeds Grown; 120 Cows; 19,200 Lbs. Milk